

Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes

Effective Oct. 1, 2024

Molina is updating the PA Code requirements for Oct. 1, 2024. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

The following codes are being updated:

Outpatient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) procedures	
PA Required	
	0868T
Healthcare Administered Drugs	
PA Required	
	Q5136, Q5135, J9329, C9172
Outpatient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) procedures Delegated to Evolent (formerly New Century Health)	
PA Required	
	J3263, J9361
Outpatient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) procedures	
No PA Required	
	93224, 93225, 93226
Multiple Categories	
Deleted/Invalid Codes	
	J9258, C9150, 0078U, 0167U, 0396U, C9166, C9167
<p>Note: The code below was noted in the Medicaid: Updated Q3 PA Code Change with 9/1 Evolent Codes list. However, this code will continue to require review by Molina Healthcare of Ohio following the standard PA request process. Authorization requests for this code should not be submitted to Evolent for review.</p>	
	J9215

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Questions? For more information, please contact Provider Services from Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most up-to-date information.